Branches of Foreign Companies
•	 A branch licence is valid for 

a maximum of five years and 
is renewable

•	 Article 6, relating to prohibited 
activities, also applies to branches 
of foreign companies

•	 Opening working capital set as a 
minimum of LYD 250,000 (two 
hundred and fifty thousand Libyan 
dinars) which is approximately 
USD 200,000 at current 
exchange rates

•	 The fields of permitted activity 
include the following: Contracting 
and Civil Works, Electricity Works, 
Oilfield Services, Communications, 
Industry, Surveying and Planning,